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regard to installation, and to grant unto the Most
Noble Walter-Francis Duke of Buccleuch, Knight
of the said Most Noble Order, and duly invested
with the ensigns thereof, full power and authority
to exercise all- rights and privileges belonging to
a Knight Companion of the Most Noble Order
of the Garter, in as full and ample a manner as
if his Grace had been formally installed, any decree,
rule, or usage to the contrary notwithstanding.

St. James s-Palace, February 18, 1835.

The King was this day pleased to confer the
honour of Knighthood upon Major-General Thomas
Bligh St. George, Companion of the Most Honour-
able Military Order of the Bath, and Knight Com-
mander of the Royal Hanoverian Guelphic Order.

Office of Ordnance, 2lst February 1835.

ERRATUM in the Gazette of the 30th December 1834;
For Gentleman Cadet Charles James Reddell, read

Charles James Buchanan RiddelL

Crown-Office, February 24, 1835.

Days and Places appointed for holding the Lent
Assizes, 1835, in the following Circuits, viz.

HOME CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Thomas Lord Dcnman, Lord

Chief Justice.
Mr. Justice Gaselee.

Hertfordshire, Wednesday, March 4, at Hertford.
Essex, Monday, March 9, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 1C, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 23, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 30, at Kingston-upon-

Thames.
MIDLANI> CIRCUIT..

The Right Honourable Sir. Nicolas Conyngham
Tiridal, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.

Mr. Justice Littledale.
Northamptonshire^ Monday, March 2, at North-

ampton.
Rutlandshire, Friday, March 6, at Oakham.
Lincolnshire, Saturday, March 7, at the Castle of

Lincoln.
City of Lincoln, the same day, at the City oi

Lincoln.
Nottinghamshire, Thursday, March 12, at Notting-

ham.
Town of Nottingham, the same day, at the Town

of Nottingham.
Derbyshire, Tuesday, March 17, at Derby.
Leicestershire, Saturday, March 21, at the Castle ol

Leicester.
Borough of Leicester, the same day, at the Borough

of Leicester.
City of Coventry, Thursday, March 26, at the City

of Coventry.
Warwickshire, the same day, at Warwick.
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NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
The Right -Honourable James Lord Alinger, L.ovd

Chief Baron.
Mr. Justice Vaughan.

Buckinghamshire, Monday, March 9, at Aylesbury.
Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 12, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Monday, March 16, at Hunting-

don. .
Cambridgeshire, Wednesday, March 18, at Cam-

bridge,
Suffolk, Monday, March 23, at Buryat. Edmund's*.
Norfolk, Saturday, March 28, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Nonoich, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the City of Norwich*

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Park.

Mr. Justice Coleridge.

Berkshire, Saturday, February 28, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Thursday, March 5, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Tuesday, March 10, at Worcester
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Saturday, March 14, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Saturday/ March 21, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Thursday, March 26, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Tuesday, March 31, at Monmouth.
Gloucestershire, Saturday, April 4, at Gloucester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City* of

Gloucester.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Pattesoh.

Mr. Baron Gurney.
•Southampton, Tuesday, March 3, at the Castle of

Winchester.
Wiltshire, Saturday, March 7, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Thursday, March 12, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Tuesday, March 17, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Tuesday, March 24, at Launceston.
Somersetshire, Tuesday, March 31, at the Castle .of

Taunton.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE cf CHESTER.

Mr. Baron Bolland.
Mr. Justice Williams.

Glamorganshire, Thursday, February 26, at Swansea.
Carmarthenshire, Thursday, March 5, at Carmarthen.
Borough of Carmarthen, the same day, at the Bo-

rough of Carmarthen,
Monfgomeryshire, S.aturday, March 7, at Welch-

pool.
Merionethshire, Wednesday, March 11, at Bala.
Pembrokeshire, Thursday, March 12, at Haverford-

west.
Town of Haverfordwest, the same day, at ihe Town

of Haverfordwest.
Carnarvonshire, Saturday, March 14, at Carnarvon.
CardigansMre, Wednesday, March 18,'at Crfrdigau.
Anglesey, Wednesday, MaVoh IS, at Beauraaris.
Denbighshire, Saturday, March 21, 'at Ruthin.


